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End of Week 10—Friday, November 3, 2013

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#11
	 Bible Verse:	 Margit Rhode—John 6:63
	 Catechism:  	 The Creed			    				  
		  Nathan Schneider—The Third Article 
			   Rachel Frerking—What does this mean? Pt. 1
			   Bryce Damato—What does this mean? Pt. 2

Halloween Party! Remember after bowling there is pizza and a party 
back at the Academy. 
 
Fall Back! Don’t forget to set your clocks back one hour this weekend. 
Daylight savings time ends early Sunday morning at 2:00am. Be 
prepared! 
 
Can We Talk? Parent Teacher Conferences take place next week 
Monday & Tuesday, November 4-5. Attached are your conference 
times. If you cannot make your appointment please contact your child’s 
teacher so a new appointment can be made. 
 
Choir News 

Academy and Cherub Choirs Sing— for both services this Sunday, 
November 3.  All choristers should be ready to sing at 7:10am.  Yes, 
that’s 5 minutes early.  Thank you! 
 
Busy December’s choir calendar is attached. - Please make note of all 
the dates!   

 
Next Saturday! Is our 4th annual Christmas Craft and Vendor Fair. It 
runs from 9:00am until 3:00 pm. Volunteers are needed to make this 
day happen. If you are available to help please call or email.



Dates to Remember –

Fri. Nov. 1 Halloween Party
Sun. Nov. 3 Academy and Cherub Choirs sing for both 

services
Mon. Nov. 4 Parent/Teacher Conferences
Tues. Nov. 5 Parent/Teacher Conferences
Fri. Nov. 8 Hot Lunch
Sat. Nov. 9 Christmas Craft and Vendor Fair
Sun. Nov. 10 To Everyone an Answer Supper and Study 

5:00pm
Fri. Nov. 15 All Choir Rehearsal 4-5:30pm/Choirs sing at 

Sussex Mill 5:30-6pm/Family Fish Fry 4:40-
7:00pm./Lake Country Ringers Concert 7:00pm

Sun. Nov. 17 Academy Choir Sings for both services/
Parents’ Association Meeting

Fri. Nov. 22 Hot Lunch
Wed. Nov. 27 No School/Academy and Cherub Choirs sing 

for the Thanksgiving Eve Divine Service
Thur. Nov. 28 No School
Fri. Nov. 29 No School


